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Date: ~-rJ..l} -C>~ 

L.D.863 

(Filing No. H- 4lf7) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

124TH LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT" ,4" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 594, 
L.D. 863, Bill, "An Act To Permanently Establish the Position of Director of 
Recreational Access and Landowner Relations" 

Amend the amendment by striking out all of the emergency preamble (page 1, lines 
16 to 25 in amendment). 

Amend the amendment in section 1 in the 4th line (page I, line 30 in amendment) by 
striking out the following: "Carrying Balances - General Fund" and inserting the 
following: 'Other Special Revenue Funds' 

Amend the amendment in section 2 in the 4th line (page 2, line 4 in amendment) by 
striking out the following: "Carrying Balances - General Fund" and inselting the 
following: 'Other Special Revenue Funds' 

Amend the amendment by striking out all of the emergency clause (page 3, lines 
and 2 in amendment). 

SUMMARY 

This amendment changes the funding source for the limited-period landowners 
relations program in Committee Amendment "A" from the Carrying Balances - General 
Fund account to the Other Special Revenue Funds account. It also removes the 
emergency preamble and clause. 

SPONSORED BY: l.AQ. 0 .J) 
~~~~------------

(Representative PIEH) 

TOWN: Bremen 

FISCAL NOTE REQ'GIRED 
(See attached) 
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An Act To Perm~nently Establish the Position of Director of Recreational Access and Landowner 
Relations 

Fiscal Note for House Amendment "ft' to Committee Amendment "A" 
Sponsor: Rep. Pieh of Bremen 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Transfers 

General Fund 

Oth,er Special Revenue Funds 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2009-10 

($45,214) 

$45,214 

($45,214) 

2010-11 

($47,780) 

$47,780 

($47,780) 

Projections 
2011-12 

$0 

$0 

$0 

Projections 
2012-13 

$0 

$0 

$0 

This amendment eliminates the transfers of $45,214 in fiscal year 2009-10 and $47,780 in fiscal year 2010-11 from 
the Department oflnland Fisheries and Wildlife General Fund carrying account and instead transfers the funds from 

, Administrative Services - Inland Fisheries and Wildlife program, Other Special Revenue Funds account. 
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